BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM Applications Received, or Acted on, by the Board

During the Week Ended March 20, 1965

H.2 No. 12

District		<u>Date</u>
	To Withdraw from Membership in the Federal Reserve System Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act	
	Received	
3	Montgomery County Bank and Trust Company, Norristown, Pennsylvania.	3-16-65
	To Establish a Domestic Branch Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act	
	Received	
2	Dutchess Bank and Trust Company, Poughkeepsie, New York. Branch in Village of Wappingers Falls, Dutchess County.	3-17-65
2	The Marine Midland Trust Company of New York, New York, New York. Branch at 107-40 Queens Boulevard, Forest Hills, Borough of Queens, New York.	3-15-65
3	Girard Trust Bank, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. Branch in Blue Bell Shopping Center, Grovers Avenue at 70th Street, Philadelphia.	3-18-65
7	Birmingham-Bloomfield Bank, Birmingham, Michigan. Branch in Wixom.	3-19-65
7	Birmingham-Bloomfield Bank, Birmingham, Michigan. Branch at 1393 South Woodward Avenue, Birmingham.	3-19-65
12	United California Bank, Los Angeles, California. Branch in vicinity of El Toro Road and Paseo de Valencia, unincorporated area of Orange County.	3-17-65
12	United California Bank, Los Angeles, California. Branch in vicinity of Tice Boulevard and Rossmoor Parkway, Walnut Creek.	00 3-18765
165 (obies distributed to Boord news	set?
165 (0872) distributed to Book members 2005 Molony fames Schoon Hackley sarelays ce and Lies. No		

To Carry Reduced Reserves Pursuant to Section 19
of the Federal Reserve Act

Received

Metropolitan National Bank, Denver, Colorado. 3-15-65

Mercantile Bank and Trust Company, Kansas City, 3-15-65

Missouri. 3-15-65

To Establish an Overseas Branch of a Member Bank

Pursuant to Section 25 of the Federal Reserve Act

Approved

Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, 3-19-65 San Francisco, California. Branch in Ryukyu Islands in Koza, Ckinawa.

To Merge Pursuant to Section 18(c) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act

Received

7 Citizens Trust and Savings Bank, South Haven, Michigan, 3-15-65 for prior approval to consolidate with The Fruit Growers State Bank of Saugatuck, Mich., Saugatuck, Michigan, under the charter and title of Citizens Trust and Savings Bank.